

103411365

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	TS ONLY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(!es)
PhysioMetrics, Inc.	Name: Functional Reality, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 100-A3 Springdale Road
Execution Date(s) April 2, 2007	PMB 252
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cherry Hill
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:08003
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
8. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new applica
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
n. readit application rac.(5)	6,056,671
	0,000,011
/RNE 00000272 6056671	
40.00 DP Additional numbers att	ached? Yes Y No
i. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1 patent
Name: Keith Marmer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
New / A John and Ann Ann Ann Ann Ann Ann Ann Ann Ann A	Enclosed
Street Address: 100-A3 Springdale Road	None required (government interest not affecting
PMB 252	
City: Cherry Hill	8. Payment Information
tate: New Jersey Zip:08003	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (856) 906-3613	
Tione (4011)Del .(836) 906-3013	D. Deposit Account Number
ax Number:	
	Authorized User Name
ax Number:	
rax Number: imail Address: kmarme@comcast.net/ Signature:	Authorized User Name April 2, 2007 Date
ex Number:email Address: kmarma@comcast.net/	April 2, 2007
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-9140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Richard A. Jacoby, Authorized Director of PhysioMetrics, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Functional Capacity Assessment System and Method" for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on May 2, 2000 (Patent # 6.056.671).

Whereas, Keith S. Marmer and Steven J. Lever of Functional Reality hereafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 100-A3 Springdale Road, PMB 252, Cherry Hill, NJ 08003 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One-Hundred Fifty-Thousand dollars (\$ 150,000.00), payment whereof is acknowledged in a separate agreement between the parties and attached hereto, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof: and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	day of		
<i>J</i> ,		MASA	
		Signature /	
State of <u>Pennsylvania</u> SS: County of <u>Delaware</u>)	\mathcal{L}_{i}	ICHARD A. JACOBY	•
SS:	Printe	ed Name/Registration No., if applicable	
County of Delaware)			
Before me personally appeared said	Richard H	Jacoby	
and acknowledged the foregoing instru	ment to be his free act and	d deed this 872	
day of 11 acq , 20 6	, •		
Bugal a.	South		
Seel		·	

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Brigid A. Smyth, Notary Public Radnor Twp., Delaware County My Commission Expires Oct. 27, 2007 Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries TO: KEITH MARMER COMPANY: 100-A3 SPRINDALE ROAD



United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 22, 2007

PTAS

700324856A

70032485BA

KEITH MARMER 100-A3 SPRINDALE ROAD PMB 252 CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700324856

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. A FEE WAS NOT SUBMITTED WITH THIS DOCUMENT. AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE WAS NOT GRANTED. THE REQUIRED FEE IS \$0.

PAULA MCCRAY, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 05/29/2007

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uapto.gov

PATENT REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0941